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in the county of Iron on the second Monday in June and the-
first Wednesday in November; in the County of Price on I'. • * 
the first Tuesday after the first Monday in January and the. 
first Wednesday after the third Monday in June; in the county 
of Sawyer on the first Monday in June and the third Monday 
in November; in the county of Taylor on the last Monday in 
March and the first Tuesday in September. 

Conflicting laws repealed. SECTION 4. All acts and parts 
of acts conflicting with this act are hereby repealed. 

SECTION 5. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved May 22, 1905. 

No. 204, A.] 	 [Published May 24, 1905.. 

CHAPTER 225. 

AN ACT requiring persons platting lands into lots, blocks, 
streets, alleys, and public grounds, whereby any streets, al-
leys, or public grounds are dedicated or granted to the pub-
lic to submit proposed plats -i,o the common council of cities 
of the second, third and fourth classes and village boards 
for approval and providing for recording of such plats. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

Plat to be approved by council; recording. SECTION 1. 
Whenever lands in any of the cities of this state of the second, 
third and fourth classes and villages shall be divided into lots 
or blocks or where streets, alleys or public grounds shall be 
dedicated or granted to the public, the owner thereof shall, in 
platting such lands, cause the streets and alleys shown on the 
map thereolto be laid out and platted to the satisfaction of 
the common council of such cities or village boards, and shall 
submit such map thereto, and if it shall be approved, he shall 
cause it to be recorded within thirty days of the date of such 
approval together with the evidence of approval of the corn. 
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mon council or village boards, which shall be a copy of the 
ordinance or resolution adopted by such common council, or 
village boards, certified to by the city clerk, and affixed to 
such map. Any map of such lands not so approved or not ac-
companied by such evidence of its approval or which shall not 
be offered for record, on or before sixty days after the date 
of such resolution, shall not be recorded or received for the 
purpose of being recorded and shall have no validity. Any 
person who shall plat any such land without submitting the 
map thereof to such common council or village board, or who 
shall fail or neglect to present the same for record within the 
time therein prescribed, after its approval, with fradulent in-
tent, shall forfeit not more than $100 and any register of deeds 
who shall wilfully record any such map without the evidence 
of its approval by the common council or village board at-
tached thereto, as herein provided, or after sixty days from 
the date of the approval thereof, shall forfeit not more than 
$100.00. All forfeitures incurred under this section shall be 
sued for and recovered in the name of such cities or villages. 

Szartox 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved May 22, 1905. 

No. 216, A.] 	 [Published May 24, 1905. 

CHAPTER 226. 

AN ACT to deprive a parent, in certain cases, of his right to 
the earnings of his minor child. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

When earnings of minor shall be his sole property. SECTION 
1. There is hereby created and added to the statutes of 1898 
a new section to be known and to read as follows: Section 
2344a. During any time when, by reason of abandonment, 
drunkenness or profligacy, a parent of a minor shall neglect or 
refuse to provide for his support, or for his support and edu- 


